

FY21 House Budget Committee Amendments

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
02.001	Ross	142	Part 1 & 2 addition - Lobbying activities				1
02.025	Black	137	Teach for America	175,000		GR	3
02.055	Black	137	New Section 2.056 - MO Scholars & Fine Arts Academies		175,000	GR	4
02.025	Shields	11	Teach for America	100,000		GR	5
02.055	Shields	11	New Section 2.056 - MO Scholars & Fine Arts Academies		100,000	GR	6
02.076	Black	137	Charter School Deferred Maintenance Grants - NDI	1,000,000		GR	7
03.200	Black	137	Four Year Institutions Inflation Increase - NDI		1,000,000	GR	8
02.076	Lavender	90	Charter School Deferred Maintenance Grants - NDI	5,000,000		GR	9
12.345	Lavender	90	Judiciary - Raise the Age - NDI 12 FTE		5,000,000	GR	10
02.255	Black	7	Language - MO Charter Public School Commission - Prohibition on the use of public funds for lobbying activities				11
02.255	Lavender	90	MO Charter Public School Commission - E&E	30,592		OTHER	12
09.025	Lavender	90	Justice Reinvestment - NDI - Charter Public School Commission Revolving Fund (0860)		30,592	OTHER	13
02.260	Black	7	MO Commission for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing - Deaf-Blind Services Grants - Projected Lapse	100,000		GR	14
02.270	Black	7	MO Commission for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing - Statewide Hearing Aid Distribution Program		100,000	GR	15

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
03.010	Kendrick	45	MO Excels UM System Projects	4,066,684		GR	16
03.260	Kendrick	45	Precision Medicine Center		4,066,684	GR	17
03.070	Merideth	80	Fast Track Lottery Transfer	1,076,000		OTHER	18
02.015	Merideth	80	Parents as Teachers - High Needs Families on Waitlist - NDI - Lottery Proceeds Fund (0291)		1,076,000	OTHER	19
03.075	Black	137	Language - Fast Track Cap				20
03.300	Lavender	90	Language - Part 2 - Unlawful Immigrant Tuition Rate				21
03.305	Deaton	159	Part 2 Language Addition - Social Justice Programs				22
03.305	Ross	142	Part 2 addition - Lobbying activities				23
04.160	Bosley	79	State Tax Commission and (37) FTE	2,352,033		GR	24
09.240	Bosley	79	New Section 9.241 - Nonviolent offender furlough - NDI		2,352,033	GR	25
04.435	Riggs	5	Cost Share Program	500,000		GR	26
04.410	Riggs	5	New Section 4.411 - Engineering Study - Route 61 Bypass - NDI		500,000	GR	27
04.445	Cupps	158	Weigh station improvements - NDI - State Road Fund (0320)	470,000		OTHER	28
04.440	Cupps	158	On-ramp and off-ramp shoulder maintenance - NDI - State Road Fund (0320)		170,000	OTHER	29
04.445	Lavender	90	Rest area funding - NDI - Motor Fuel Tax Fund (0673)		5,000,000	OTHER	30
04.475	Lavender	90	Public Transportation - NDI - Motor Fuel Tax Fund (0673)		3,000,000	OTHER	31

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
04.515	Deaton	159	Amtrak	1,100,000		GR	32
02.015	Deaton	159	Foundation Formula - Transportation - NDI		1,100,000	GR	33
04.515	Griesheimer	61	Language - remove restriction to once daily service for Amtrak				34
04.515	Lavender	90	Amtrak - NDI - Division of Tourism Supplemental Revenue Fund (0274)		3,000,000	OTHER	35
04.600	Ross	142	Part 2 addition - Lobbying activities				36
05.001	Ross	142	Part 1 & 2 addition - Lobbying activities				37
05.005	Lavender	90	Commissioner's Office PS - (\$77,575) Best in Class Talent Management NDI - (\$890,000) Lean Program - (\$100,000) Frontline Incentive Program NDI - (\$200,000)	1,267,575		GR	39
10.410	Lavender	90	DD Rate Standardization NDI Restoration GR - \$1,267,575 FED - \$2,367,883		3,635,458	GR & FED	40
05.010	Lavender	90	Electronic Monitoring Program	2,000,000		GR	41
12.400	Lavender	90	Public Defender - Contract Representation NDI		2,000,000	GR	42
05.025	Aldridge	78	Statewide ITSD E&E	250,000		GR	43
11.147	Aldridge	78	FSD-Work Programs - Employment Connections/St. Louis City - NDI		250,000	GR	44
05.025	Aldridge	78	OAITSD Statewide E&E - (\$250,000) OAITSD Statewide Tech Security - (\$250,000) DOR ITSD E&E - (\$500,000) DOC ITSD E&E - (\$500,000)	1,500,000		GR	45
11.147	Aldridge	78	FSD- Work Programs - Summer Jobs - NDI		1,500,000	GR	46

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
05.025	Lavender	90	Advanced Customer Service - NDI	3,000,000		GR	47
12.300	Lavender	90	Judiciary - Case Management System -NDI and Commission Recommended Salary Increase - NDI		3,000,000	GR	48
05.025	Lavender	90	Cloud Services Strategic Planning - NDI	475,000		GR	49
12.400	Lavender	90	Public Defender - Technology Upgrades -NDI		475,000	GR	50
05.025	Lavender	90	zOS Mainframe Managed Services - NDI	400,000		GR	51
12.400	Lavender	90	Public Defender - Technology Upgrades - NDI		400,000	GR	52
05.030	Bosley	79	OA ITSD E&E	250,000		GR	53
02.100	Bosley	79	New Section 2.101 - After School Programs in urban areas with a focus on addressing the needs of students in school districts affected by gun violence		250,000	GR	54
05.045	Lavender	90	SAM II Replacement	4,000,000		GR	55
12.345	Lavender	90	Judiciary - Raise the Age - NDI 10 FTE		4,000,000	GR	56
05.055	Washington	23	Lean Program	50,000		GR	57
03.140	Washington	23	STEM Education Enrichment - NDI		50,000	GR	58
05.060	Bosley	79	Frontline Incentive Program	222,190		GR	59
09.240	Bosley	79	New Section 9.241 - Nonviolent offender furlough - NDI		222,190	GR	60
05.470	Cupps	158	Language - MOSERS Bonding				61
06.020	Washington	23	Language - Removed reference to food deserts and instead referenced food insecurity in urbanized areas				62

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
06.020	Pierson Jr.	66	Language - Removed reference to food deserts and instead referenced food insecurity in urbanized areas				63
06.300	Cupps	158	DNR - Statewide Dam Update - NDI - 66,486 PS 8,594 E&E 1 FTE	75,080		GR	64
06.310	Hudson	138	Multipurpose Water Resource Program GR Transfer - (\$502,714) GR Spending Authority (noncount) - (\$502,714) Other	502,714		GR & OTHER	65
04.165	Hudson	138	Assessment maintenance reimbursement increase from \$3 to \$3.15 per parcel - NDI		502,714	GR	66
06.310	Kendrick	45	Multipurpose Water Resource Program GR Transfer - (\$250,000) GR Spending Authority (noncount) - (\$250,000) Other	250,000		GR & OTHER	67
05.165	Kendrick	45	Child Sexual Abuse Prevention Program - NDI		250,000	GR	68
06.310	Kendrick	45	Multipurpose Water Resource Program GR Transfer - (\$200,000) GR Spending Authority (noncount) - (\$200,000) Other	200,000		GR & OTHER	69
05.165	Kendrick	45	Child Sexual Abuse Prevention Program - NDI		200,000	GR	70
06.310	Hudson	138	Multipurpose Water Resource Program GR Transfer - (\$66,500) GR Spending Authority (noncount) - (\$66,500) Other	66,500		GR & OTHER	71
08.297	Hudson	138	Civil Air Patrol - NDI		66,500	GR	72

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
06.310	Wood	58	Multipurpose Water Resource Program GR Transfer - (\$1,637,719) GR Spending Authority (noncount) - (\$1,637,719) Other	1,637,719		GR & OTHER	73
10.815	Wood	58	Structured Family Caregiver Waiver -NDI Language - inserting reference to Structured Family Caregiver Waiver GR- \$1,637,719 FED- \$3,059,326		4,697,045	GR & FED	74
06.310	Wood	58	Multipurpose Water Resource Program GR Transfer - (\$6,236,210) GR Spending Authority (noncount) - (\$6,236,210) Other	6,236,210		GR & OTHER	75
11.600	Wood	58	MHD - Restores MO Rx non-Dual Coverage Effective 1/1/2021. Section-11.600-MHD Admin \$508,920 Section 11.705-MO Rx \$5,727,290		6,236,210	GR	76
06.365	Lavender	90	Historic Preservation Grants - NDI - Local Records Preservation Fund (0577)		200,000	OTHER	77
06.600	Kendrick	45	Removes \$1 appropriation for non-mandatory advertising and all the accompanying section language	1		OTHER	78
06.600	Ross	142	New Section 6.652 - Federal employees who are not directly trapping feral hogs -\$1 Language- restrict funds from being expended in all other sections of MDC for federal employees who are not directly trapping feral hogs		1		80
06.630	Cupps	158	New Section 6.631 - Direct Payments to Processors for the Share the Harvest Program - NDI		150,000	OTHER	83
06.630	Ross	142	New Section 6.631 - Share the Harvest Program including feral hog processing		300,000	OTHER	84

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
06.630	Ross	142	New Section 6.631 - Operation Game Thief Program - NDI		9,000	OTHER	85
06.715	Ross	142	Part 2 addition - Lobbying activities				86
07.001	Ross	142	Part 1 & 2 addition - Lobbying activities				87
07.005	Lavender	90	MO Partnership - reduce \$750,000 from EDAF Regional Engagement Division - fund switch \$750,000 GR with EDAF	750,000		GR	89
03.200	Lavender	90	Community Colleges Equity - NDI		750,000	GR	90
07.015	Lavender	90	Global Markets Access Program	100,000		OTHER	91
06.020	Lavender	90	WIC State Farmers' Market Program - Economic Development Advancement Fund (0783)		100,000	OTHER	92
07.030	Lavender	90	CDBG Program - Transfer to DNR	105,001,149		FED	93
06.200	Lavender	90	New Section 6.201 - CDBG Program - Transfer in from DED		105,001,149	FED	94
07.080	O'Donnell	95	Job Development Fund GR Transfer	200,000		GR	95
11.350	O'Donnell	95	Children's Division - Adoption Resource Centers - Extreme Adoption Recruitment for Eastern Missouri Center - NDI GR - \$200,000 FED - \$200,000		400,000	GR & FED	96
07.110	Bosley	79	Military Advocate - (\$610,208) GR and (1.50) FTE Tourism Transfer - (\$857,354) GR Tourism E&E (noncount) - (\$857,354) Other	1,467,562		GR & OTHER	97
09.240	Bosley	79	New Section 9.241 - Nonviolent offender furlough - NDI		1,467,562	GR	98

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
07.120	Griesheimer	61	Tourism Transfer - (\$2,900,000) GR Tourism E&E (noncount) - (\$2,900,000) Other	2,900,000		GR	99
04.515	Griesheimer	61	Amtrak - NDI Language - remove restriction to once daily service for Amtrak		2,900,000	GR	100
07.120	Bosley	79	Tourism Transfer - (\$2,988,178) GR Tourism E&E (noncount) - (\$2,988,178) Other	2,988,178		GR & OTHER	101
07.555	Bosley	79	New Section 7.556 - Utility bill payments for those affected by coronavirus		2,988,178	GR	102
07.120	Pierson Jr.	66	Tourism Transfer - (\$2,000,000) GR Tourism E&E (noncount) - (\$2,000,000) Other	2,000,000		GR & OTHER	103
09.075	Pierson Jr.	66	New Section 9.076 - Coronavirus overtime - NDI		2,000,000	GR	104
07.120	Pierson Jr.	66	Tourism Transfer - (\$3,000,000) GR Tourism E&E (noncount) - (\$3,000,000) Other	3,000,000		GR & OTHER	105
09.085	Pierson Jr.	66	New Section 9.086 - Coronavirus supplies for adult institutions - NDI		3,000,000	GR	106
07.120	Aldridge	78	Tourism Transfer - (\$5,000,000) GR Tourism E&E (noncount) - (\$5,000,000) Other	5,000,000		GR & OTHER	107
10.760	Aldridge	78	New Section 10.761 - Coronavirus mobile testing units		5,000,000	GR	108
07.120	Bland Manlove	26	Tourism Transfer - (\$5,000,000) GR Tourism E&E (noncount) - (\$5,000,000) Other	5,000,000		GR & OTHER	109
12.085	Bland Manlove	26	Absentee Ballots - NDI Language - adding paper ballots and other measures which enable voters to cast their ballot in spite of public health emergencies		5,000,000	GR	110
07.540	Lavender	90	Manufactured Housing Consumer Claims - excess authority	100,000		OTHER	111

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
07.880	Lavender	90	FTE - Division of Employment Security - restore 23.00				112
08.070	Bosley	79	New Section 8.071 - POST certification assistance - NDI - Peace Officer Standards and Training Commission Fund (0281)		250,000	OTHER	113
08.100	Rogers	18	Highway Patrol Gasoline GR - (\$5,000) Gaming - \$5,000	5,000		GR & OTHER	114
12.500	Rogers	18	Senate and House - Organizational Dues		5,000	GR	115
08.190	Lavender	90	Direct care staff raises - NDI - MO Veterans' Homes Fund (0460)		3,005,802	OTHER	116
08.195	Lavender	90	New Section 8.197 - Law services for veterans - NDI - Missouri Veterans' Health and Care Fund (0606)		2,000,000	OTHER	117
08.400	Ross	142	Part 2 addition - Lobbying activities				118
09.001	Ross	142	Part 1 & 2 addition - Lobbying activities				119
09.015	Lavender	90	Offender Reentry Program	250,000		GR	120
09.015	Lavender	90	Fathers and family support - NDI		250,000	GR	121
09.025	Roberts	161	Justice Reinvestment	1,900,000		GR	122
08.005	Roberts	161	New Section 8.007 - Grants for alert system funding - NDI		1,900,000	GR	123
09.025	Lavender	90	Language - Justice Reinvestment - Expand to St. Louis area				124
09.245	Lavender	90	Transition Center of St. Louis - NDI - Working Capital Revolving Fund (0510)		500,000	OTHER	125

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
10.1010	Lavender	90	Section 10.1010 - Part 2 - Language - Remove prohibition on Medicaid Expansion Section 10.1100 - Part 3 - Language - Remove prohibition on funding for abortion providers				126
10.1010	Ross	142	DMH and DHSS Part 2 - Restrict Lobbying Activities				127
10.815	Patterson	30	10.815 - Language - Home & Community Based Services - Family Certified Home Health Aide Pilot Program 10.817 - PDN Home Health Aide Pilot Program - NDI	200,000		GR	128
03.140	Patterson	30	Job Training Program		200,000	GR	129
10.825	Aldridge	78	Language - Area Agencies on Aging - Hold Harmless Formula Distribution				130
10.825	Bosley	79	Language - Area Agencies on Aging - Hold Harmless Formula Distribution				131
10.825	Merideth	80	Language - Area Agencies on Aging - Hold Harmless Formula Distribution				132
11.032	Burnett	19	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF TANF (0199) - (\$15,000,000)	15,000,000		FED	133
02.020	Burnett	19	New Section 2.021 - Non-profit organizations that provide food to children in the event schools are closed - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Federal Fund (0199)		15,000,000	FED	134
11.032	Lavender	90	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF TANF (0199) - (\$515,016) CHIP Increased Enhancement (0492) - (\$9,484,984)	10,000,000		FED	135
05.530	Lavender	90	Compensation for hourly state employees due to coronavirus		10,000,000	FED	136

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
11.032	Merideth	80	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF Title XIX Medicaid (0163) - (\$1,000,000)	1,000,000		FED & OTHER	137
09.085	Merideth	80	New Section 9.086 - Free e-mail and phone access for offenders due to the coronavirus - NDI		1,000,000	FED	138
11.032	Bosley	79	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF Title XIX Medicaid (0163) - (\$828,215)	828,215		FED & OTHER	139
09.240	Bosley	79	New Section 9.241 - Nonviolent offender furlough - NDI		828,215	FED	140
11.032	Merideth	80	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF DSS Fed (0610) - (\$30,655,462) TANF (0199) - (\$649,956) Title XIX Medicaid (0163) - (\$3,694,582)	35,000,000		FED	141
10.710	Merideth	80	New Section 10.711 - County public health coronavirus response, treatment, and mitigation efforts: DSS Federal Fund (0610) - \$30,655,462 TANF (0199) - \$649,956 Title XIX Fed Fund (0163) - \$3,694,582		35,000,000	FED	142
11.032	Lavender	90	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF Title XIX Medicaid (0163) - (\$828,215) Language - remove Section 11.920 prohibiting Medicaid expansion	25,000,000		FED & OTHER	143
11.000	Lavender	90	New Section 11.003 - Medicaid Expansion		25,000,000	FED	144
11.032	Pierson Jr.	66	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF Title XIX Medicaid (0163) - (\$10,000,000)	10,000,000		FED	145
11.140	Pierson Jr.	66	New Section 11.141 - SNAP benefits under state of emergency		10,000,000	FED	146

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
11.032	Lavender	90	Federal Cash on Hand Transfer to COEF TANF (0199) - (\$15,000,000)	15,000,000		FED	147
11.790	Lavender	90	New Section 11.791 - coronavirus reimbursements for care for uninsured		15,000,000	FED	148
11.105	Lavender	90	Section 11.105-FSD Income Maintenance/Field Staff - Centralized Mail Implementation Savings (\$3,450,000 GR) Section 11.620-MHD MMIS - MMIS Security Risk Assessment NDI \$1,685,000 (\$842,500 GR & \$842,500 FED)	5,135,000		GR & FED	149
10.410	Lavender	90	10.410 - DD Rate Standardization - NDI Restoration GR - \$2,954,897 and FED - \$5,519,870 10.810 - DHSS Consumer Directed Services Rate Restoration GR - \$1,337,603 and FED - \$2,498,698 10.1005 - Part 2 - Language - Delete Home & Community Based Services market rate adjustment guidance		12,311,068	GR & FED	150
11.150	Lavender	90	FSD-TANF Cash Assistance Core (TANF Fund 0199)	1,132,603		FED	151
02.120	Lavender	90	Period Products for Public School Restrooms - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Federal Fund (0199)		1,132,603	FED	152
11.150	Bland Manlove	26	FSD-Safe Sleep Initiative (Reducing Infant Mortality) TANF Fund 0199	1,000,000		FED	153
11.150	Bland Manlove	26	New Section 11.153 - FSD-Establishes a Missouri Women & Children's Review Board TANF Fund 0199		1,000,000	FED	154

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
11.155	Kendrick	45	FSD-Alternatives to Abortion Core TANF Fund 0199	582,286		FED	155
02.120	Kendrick	45	Period Products in School Restrooms (Schools in which 40% of student body is at or below 185% Federal Poverty Level) - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Federal Fund (0199)		582,286	FED	156
11.155	Lavender	90	FSD-Healthy Marriage & Fatherhood Initiative (TANF Fund 0199)	600,000		FED	157
11.150	Lavender	90	FSD TANF - Fathers and Family Support Center in St. Louis (TANF Fund 0199)		600,000	FED	158
11.225	Lavender	90	FSD Child Support Enforcement E&E Core - Child Support Enforcement Fund (0169)	467,586		OTHER	159
11.305	Lavender	90	Children's Division - Cell Phone Mobility NDI - Child Support Enforcement Fund (0169)		467,586	OTHER	160
11.300	Lavender	90	New Section 11.301 - CD - Foster Care Prevention Services to Cornerstones of Care, Great Circle, and Family Facets (TANF Fund 0199)		3,000,000	FED	161
11.305	Lavender	90	New Section 11.307 - Children's Division - Family First Prevention Services Act - Parents as Teachers & Other Providers		9,900,000	FED	162
11.320	Wood	58	New Section 11.321 - Children's Division - Medicaid Home Visiting Services		3,000,000	FED	163
11.610	Swan	147	Medicaid Transformation - Core E&E GR - (\$1,961,308) FED - (\$1,961,308)	3,922,616		GR & FED	164
03.010	Swan	147	Fund Switch Southeast Missouri State University MO Excels Project from SRF to GR		1,961,308	GR	165

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
11.610	Swan	147	Medicaid Transformation - Core E&E GR - (\$1,000,000) FED - (\$1,000,000)	2,000,000		GR & FED	166
03.215	Swan	147	Southeast Missouri State University Core		1,000,000	GR	167
11.610	Swan	147	Medicaid Transformation - Core E&E GR - (\$200,000) FED - (\$200,000)	400,000		GR & FED	168
07.035	Swan	147	MO Main Street Program - NDI		200,000	GR	169
11.610	Patterson	30	MHD Transformation Core - \$500,000 PS \$200,000 (\$100,000 GR & \$100,000 FED); E&E \$300,000 (\$150,000 GR & \$150,000 FED) & Adds 10% Flex Between PS & E&E.	500,000		GR & FED	170
10.715	Patterson	30	Tobacco Cessation Services GR - \$250,000 FED - \$250,000		500,000	GR & FED	171
11.760	Lavender	90	Outpatient Hospital Reimbursement Methodology Change - Restore FRA Funded Portion of Payments: Section 11.760- Managed Care \$7,734,002 (\$2,696,614 FRA); Section 11.765-Hospital \$19,864,316 (\$6,926,090 FRA); and Section 11.790-FRA Reimb.\$9,586,017 FRA		37,184,335	FED & OTHER	172
11.915	Merideth	80	Language - Part 2 - prevent Medicaid provider rates from being reduced				173
11.918	Deaton	159	DSS - Part 2 - Add Section 11.919 -Prohibits the use of state funds for Refugee Resettlement				174
11.920	Lavender	90	Removes Section 11.920 Prohibiting Medicaid Expansion and Removes Section 11.930 on Guidance Prohibiting Funding to Abortion Facilities or Affiliates.				175

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
11.920	Ross	142	DSS Part 2 - Lobbying activities				176
12.001	Lavender	90	Adds Part 1 and Part 2 language that prohibits the use of funds appropriated for the Attorney General for legal action regarding abortion providers				177
12.001	Lavender	90	Adds Part 1 and Part 2 language that prohibits the use of funds appropriated for the Attorney General for legal action regarding the Affordable Healthcare Act				178
12.005	Lavender	90	PS Reductions to the Statewide Elected Officials GO-214,803 LTG-46,835 SOS-786,299 SAO-592,073 AGO-1,227,163	2,867,173		GR	179
10.410	Lavender	90	10.410 - DD Rate Standardization NDI Restoration GR - \$634,766 and FED - \$1,185,769 10.810 - Consumer Directed Services - Rate Restoration GR - \$2,232,407 and FED - \$4,170,229 10.1005 - Part 2 - Language - Delete Home & Community Based Services rate adjustment guidance		8,223,171	GR & FED	180
12.015	Bosley	79	Eliminates the Governor's special audits authority appropriation (-\$30,000) and the Legislative Oversight appropriation for the RSA Audit (-\$100,000)	130,000		GR	181
09.240	Bosley	79	New Section 9.241 - Nonviolent offender furlough - NDI		130,000	GR	182
12.030	Pierson Jr.	66	Changes Juneteenth Celebration funds from St. Louis City to St. Louis County				183

HB Sec.	Sponsor	District	Amendment Description	Decrease	Increase	Fund	Page
12.280	Lavender	90	Eliminates the GR transfer to the Antitrust Revolving Fund	69,000		GR	184
12.260	Lavender	90	Missouri Office of Prosecution Services - GR - 69,000 Antitrust Revolving Fund (0666) - 42,000		111,000	GR & OTHER	185
12.345	Lavender	90	Judiciary - Access to Interpreter Services - NDI Deaf Relay Fund (0559)		243,297	OTHER	186
12.400	Mayhew	121	Public Defender - Reallocation of E&E authority to PS	267,000		OTHER	187
12.400	Mayhew	121	Public Defender - Reallocates PS authority from E&E and adds new 6 FTE for Legal Assistants		267,000	OTHER	188
12.400	Lavender	90	Public Defender - Waitlist Elimination - Tort Victims' Compensation Fund (0622)		1,000,000	OTHER	189